"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 3 OF BARANGAY ORDINANCE 
NO. 44, SERIES OF 2024 DATED NOVEMBER 19, 2024 ENTITLED "AN 
ORDINANUF APPROVING AND RATIFYING THF TFRMS ANT) 
CONDITIONS OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVED 
LOAN OF BARANGAY SAN GABRIEL, TUGUEGARAO CITY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF UP TO PESOS: SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
(P 6,500,000.00) AS CONTAINED IN THE TERM LOAN AGREEMENT, 
DEED OF ASSIGNMENT AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED 
THFRF TO SIGNFD AND FXFUITTFD RFTWFFN RARANGAY SAN 

GABRIEL AND THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES." 

(Please see attached copy of document/S.) 

This is respectffilly submitted for your information and appropriate action.

[...]

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 3 OF BARANGAY ORDINANCE NO. 44, 
SERIES OF 2024 DATED NOVEMBER 19, 2024 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE 

APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE 
APPROVED LOAN OF BARANGAY SAN GABRIEL, TUGUEGARAO CITY IN 

THE AMOUNT OF UP TO PESOS: SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
(P6,500,000.00) AS CONTAINED IN THE TERM LOAN AGREEMENT, DEED OF 
ASSIGNMENT AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO SIGNED AND 
EXECUTED BETWEEN BARANGAY SAN GABRIEL AND THE DEVELOPMENT 

BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES." 

WHEREAS,  the Development Bank of the Philippines requested the Barangay